BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY, DHANBAD

3rd SELECTION LIST (R) M.A. PSYCHOLOGY UNIVERSITY PG DEPARTMENT PG ADMISSION 2021-2023 VERIFICATION PERIOD: 14.12.2021-18.12.2021

SELECTION
CATEGORY

Form no

Application no

Full Name

Father Name

Date of Birth

Caste Category

Gender

School/College/Un
iversity/Board

TOTAL MARKS

OBTAINED MARKS

Max Weightage
Category

Max Weightage

percentage

Max Weightage

calculated total
marks

Aggregate /
Percentage

Total Merit
Point(AP + MP)

REMARKS

OM-1

20210505580

PG/2021-2023/064882

GOURAV SHARMA

ASHUTOSH SHARMA

1997-10-28

GEN

MALE

Banaras Hindu University

1400

1052
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OM-2

20210500329

PG/2021-2023/060308

PREETI KUMARI

UMESH RAM

2000-04-02

GEN

FEMALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1264

wt_female

211

70.22

72.33

UR-1

20210498881

PG/2021-2023/058927

DIMPAL KUMARI

BHAWANI PRASAD SAW

1999-04-16

BCl

FEMALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1224

wt_female

2.04

68

66.25

70.04

20210506278

PG/2021-2023/065716

UTTAM KUMAR SAW

SUDHIR CHANDRA SAW

1996-06-24

BClI

MALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1255

NA

69.72

67.58

69.72

UR-3

20210496724

PG/2021-2023/057911

JAY KUMAR MAHATO

MADHUSUDAN MAHATO

1999-03-05

BCI

MALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1230

NA

68.33

65.04

68.33

UR-4

20210508278

PG/2021-2023/067633

KARISHMA KUMARI

DEO NARAYAN PD SINGH

1999-02-18

GEN

FEMALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1170

wt_female

1.95

65

62.16

66.95

V_EWS-1

20210498982

PG/2021-2023/059002

BIJAY KUMAR

RAM DAYAL PRASAD

2001-03-20

GEN

MALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1178

NA

65.44

62.2

65.44

BCI-1

20210507672

PG/2021-2023/047152

REKHA KUMARI

RAMLAKHAN MAHTO

1999-10-11

BCI

FEMALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1102

wt_female

1.84

61.22

60.42

63.06

V_BCII-1

20210508564

PG/2021-2023/067907

LOVELY KUMARI

HAKIM SINGH CHOUDHARY

2000-10-26

GEN

FEMALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1124

wt_female

1.87

62.44

60.4

64.31

10

SC-1

20210509371

PG/2021-2023/068517

MINU KUMARI

ANAND KALINDI

1998-12-25

Ne

FEMALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1039

wt_female

1.73

57.72

57.62

59.45

11

V_ST-1

20210505042

PG/2021-2023/064707

PUJA KUMARI

RAJU MAHATO

1999-05-09

BCI

FEMALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1038

wt_female

1.73

57.67

56.66

59.4

12

V_ST-2

20210502714

PG/2021-2023/062583

RAJESH KUMAR MAHATO

BHIM MAHATO

2000-03-09

BCI

MALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1020

NA

56.67

56.67

56.67

13

V_ST-3

20210508166

PG/2021-2023/066715

NEHA KUMARI

DIBAKAR MAHATO

1988-01-03

BCI

FEMALE

Vinoba Bhave University

440

wt_female

55

52.46

56.65

14

V_ST-4

20210502675

PG/2021-2023/062541

DHANNU KUMAR MAHATO

SUBHAN MAHATO

2000-01-05

BCI

MALE

Binod Bihari Mahto
Koylanchal University,
Dhanbad

1800

1012

NA

56.22

56.22

56.22

*Academic Point is % of marks in the Core (Hons) + DSE Subject * Merit Point is Calculated as per "Draft Regulation for PG Admission" (available on University Website). * If total points of two applicants are equal, preferance is given to one having more aggregate
marks. * Outsider students can claim against top 15% Seats only . Please refer to the "Draft Regulation for PG Admission" for definition of Outsider. Abbreviations: OM=Open Merit(Open to All), UR=Unreserved, EWS=Economically Weaker Section, V_EWS=Against
Vacant EWS seat, V_ST=Against Vacant ST Seat,V-SC=Against Vacant SC Seat, PWD-Physically Challenged Quota, C/W-Children/Widows of the eligible Armed Forces Personnel Quota . * Any Complaint regarding omission of name in the list should be made by written
application submitted to University Admission Cell within two working days of publication of this list, along with a copy of application form, marks-sheets and relevant proof of omission.

Cut-off: OM=72.3, GEN-65.4, BCI=56.2, BClI=, SC=, ST=ALL APPLICANTS SELECTED.
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