BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY, DHANBAD

3rd SELECTION LIST (R) M.A. PSYCHOLOGY UNIVERSITY PG DEPARTMENT PG ADMISSION 2021-2023 VERIFICATION PERIOD: 14.12.2021-18.12.2021

#	SELECTION	Form no	Application no	Full Name	Father Name	Date of Birth	Caste Category	Gender	School/College/Un iversity/Board	TOTAL MARKS	OBTAINED MARKS	Max Weightage Category	Max Weightage percentage	Max Weightage	calculated total marks	Aggregate / Percentage	Total Merit Point(AP + MP)	REMARKS
1	OM-1	20210505580	PG/2021-2023/064882	GOURAV SHARMA	ASHUTOSH SHARMA	1997-10-28	GEN	MALE	Banaras Hindu University	1400	1052	wt_eca	2	1.5	75.14	65.94	76.64	
2	OM-2	20210500329	PG/2021-2023/060308	PREETI KUMARI	UMESH RAM	2000-04-02	GEN	FEMALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1264	wt_female	3	2.11	70.22	65.66	72.33	
3	UR-1	20210498881	PG/2021-2023/058927	DIMPAL KUMARI	BHAWANI PRASAD SAW	1999-04-16	BCI	FEMALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1224	wt_female	3	2.04	68	66.25	70.04	
4	UR-2	20210506278	PG/2021-2023/065716	UTTAM KUMAR SAW	SUDHIR CHANDRA SAW	1996-06-24	BCII	MALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1255	NA	0	0	69.72	67.58	69.72	
5	UR-3	20210496724	PG/2021-2023/057911	JAY KUMAR MAHATO	MADHUSUDAN MAHATO	1999-03-05	BCI	MALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1230	NA	0	0	68.33	65.04	68.33	
6	UR-4	20210508278	PG/2021-2023/067633	KARISHMA KUMARI	DEO NARAYAN PD SINGH	1999-02-18	GEN	FEMALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1170	wt_female	3	1.95	65	62.16	66.95	
7	V_EWS-1	20210498982	PG/2021-2023/059002	BIJAY KUMAR	RAM DAYAL PRASAD	2001-03-20	GEN	MALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1178	NA	0	0	65.44	62.2	65.44	
8	BCI-1	20210507672	PG/2021-2023/047152	REKHA KUMARI	RAMLAKHAN MAHTO	1999-10-11	BCI	FEMALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1102	wt_female	3	1.84	61.22	60.42	63.06	
9	V_BCII-1	20210508564	PG/2021-2023/067907	LOVELY KUMARI	HAKIM SINGH CHOUDHARY	2000-10-26	GEN	FEMALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1124	wt_female	3	1.87	62.44	60.4	64.31	
10	SC-1	20210509371	PG/2021-2023/068517	MINU KUMARI	ANAND KALINDI	1998-12-25	SC	FEMALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1039	wt_female	3	1.73	57.72	57.62	59.45	
11	V_ST-1	20210505042	PG/2021-2023/064707	PUJA KUMARI	RAJU MAHATO	1999-05-09	BCI	FEMALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1038	wt_female	3	1.73	57.67	56.66	59.4	
12	V_ST-2	20210502714	PG/2021-2023/062583	RAJESH KUMAR MAHATO	ВНІМ МАНАТО	2000-03-09	BCI	MALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1020	NA	0	0	56.67	56.67	56.67	
13	V_ST-3	20210508166	PG/2021-2023/066715	NEHA KUMARI	DIBAKAR MAHATO	1988-01-03	BCI	FEMALE	Vinoba Bhave University	800	440	wt_female	3	1.65	55	52.46	56.65	
14	V_ST-4	20210502675	PG/2021-2023/062541	DHANNU KUMAR MAHATO	SUBHAN MAHATO	2000-01-05	BCI	MALE	Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad	1800	1012	NA	0	0	56.22	56.22	56.22	

*Academic Point is % of marks in the Core (Hons) + DSE Subject * Merit Point is Calculated as per "Draft Regulation for PG Admission" (available on University Website). * If total points of two applicants are equal, preferance is given to one having more aggregate marks. * Outsider students can claim against top 15% Seats only . Please refer to the "Draft Regulation for PG Admission" for definition of Outsider. Abbreviations: OM=Open Merit(Open to All), UR=Unreserved, EWS=Economically Weaker Section, V_EWS=Against Vacant EWS seat, V_ST=Against Vacant ST Seat,V-SC=Against Vacant SC Seat, PWD-Physically Challenged Quota, C/W-Children/Widows of the eligible Armed Forces Personnel Quota . * Any Complaint regarding omission of name in the list should be made by written application submitted to University Admission Cell within two working days of publication of this list, along with a copy of application form, marks-sheets and relevant proof of omission.

Cut-off: OM=72.3, GEN-65.4, BCI=56.2, BCII=, SC=, ST=ALL APPLICANTS SELECTED.